1
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T" Series 2500
2.226
2
Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice
PneumaxCatalogo 2012 Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 226  Friday, June 28, 2013  11:42 AM
Series 2500 Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
2.227

Filtered and lubricated air or not From vacuum to 10 -5 - +50
Left Endplates - External feeding base
Ordering code
2540.02.c
c
CONNECTOR TYPE
37P = Connector 37 poles PNP
25P = Connector 25 poles PNP
37N = Connector 37 poles NPN
25N = Connector 25 poles NPN
37A = Connector 37 poles AC
25A = Connector 25 poles AC
Weight gr. 300
12/14 divided from conduct 1
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Pressure range (bar) Pilot working pressure (bar) Temperature °C
Filtered and lubricated air or not From vacuum to 10 3 - 7 -5 - +50
Left Endplates - Self-feeding Base
Ordering code
2540.12.c
c
CONNECTOR TYPE
37P = Connector 37 poles PNP
25P = Connector 25 poles PNP
37N = Connector 37 poles NPN
25N = Connector 25 poles NPN
37A = Connector 37 poles  AC
25A = Connector 25 poles AC
Weight gr. 300
12/14 connected with conduct 1
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Pilot working pressure (bar) Temperature °C
Filtered and lubricated air or not 3 - 7 -5 - +50
PneumaxCatalogo 2012 Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 229  Friday, June 28, 2013  11:42 AM
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
Accessories
Series 2500
2.230
2
Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesModular base
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesClosing plateIntermediate Inlet/Exhaust module
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesNuttie-rod Joint
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesExtension (1 Position)
Modular base
Ordering code
254t.01v
t
CONNECTIONS
1 = G1/8" Female
4 = Cartridge Ø 4
6 = Quick fitting tube Ø 6
8 = Quick fitting tube Ø 8
v
VERSION
M=  Monostable
B=  Bistable
Weight gr. 96,5
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "1" (Monostable)
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "2" (Bistable)
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Pressure range (bar) Temperature °C
Filtered and lubricated air or not From vacuum to 10 -5 - +50
Closing plate Intermediate Inlet/Exhaust module
Ordering code
Ordering code
2530.00 Weight gr. 53,5
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "T" 2540.10 Weight gr. 115
SHORT FUNCTION CODE "W"
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Pressure range (bar) Temperature °C
Filtered and lubricated air or not From vacuum to 10 -5 - +50
Nut tie-rod Joint
Ordering code Ordering code
2540.KD.00 2540.KG.00
Weight gr. 10
The Kit includes Nr. 4 pieces
Weight gr. 2,5
The Kit includes Nr. 2 pieces
Extension (1 Position)
Ordering code
2540.KP.01
Weight gr. 3,5
The Kit includes Nr. 2 pieces
PneumaxCatalogo 2012 Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 230  Friday, June 28, 2013  11:42 AM
Series 2500 Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
2.231
2
Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice
PneumaxCatalogo 2012 Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 231  Friday, June 28, 2013  11:42 AM
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
Series 2500
2.232
2
Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice
PneumaxCatalogo 2012 Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 232  Friday, June 28, 2013  11:42 AM
Series 2500 Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"
Accessories
2.233
2
Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesSerie 2500-T_GB_2012_Accessories_01Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T" - AccessoriesTie-rod M4
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesDiaphragm plugPolyethylene Silencer Series SPL-R
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesCable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesCable complete with connector, 37 Poles IP65
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"AccessoriesCable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Tie-rod M4
Ordering code
2540.KT.p
p
N. POSITIONS
01 = Nr. 1 Position
02 = Nr. 2 Positions
03 = Nr. 3 Positions
04 = Nr. 4 Positions
05 = Nr. 5 Positions
06 = Nr. 6 Positions
07 = Nr. 7 Positions
08 = Nr. 8 Positions
09 = Nr. 9 Positions
10 = Nr. 10 Positions
11 = Nr. 11 Positions
12 = Nr. 12 Positions
13 = Nr. 13 Positions
14 = Nr. 14 Positions
15 = Nr. 15 Positions
16 = Nr. 16 Positions
Diaphragm plug Polyethylene Silencer Series SPL-R
Ordering code Ordering code
2530.17 SPLR.f
f
DIAMETER
8 = 8 mm
12 = 12 mm
Weight gr. 6,5
Cable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Ordering code
2300.25.l.p
l
CABLE LENGHT
03 = 3 meters
05 = 5 meters
10 = 10 meters
p
CONNECTORS
10 = In line
90 = 90° Angle
Cable complete with connector, 37 Poles IP65
Ordering code
2400.37.l.p
l
CABLE LENGHT
03 = 3 meters
05 = 5 meters
10 = 10 meters
p
CONNECTORS
10 = In line
90 = 90° Angle
Cable complete with connector, 25 Poles IP65
Ordering code
2400.25.l.25
l
CABLE LENGHT
03 = 3 meters
05 = 5 meters
10 = 10 meters
PneumaxCatalogo 2012 Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 233  Friday, June 28, 2013  11:42 AM
Solenoid valves "OPTYMA32-T"